#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name Execution Date					
FOUNDRY NETWORKS, INC. 05/11/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: FOU	FOUNDRY NETWORKS, LLC					
Street Address: 130	Holger Way	Nay				
City: San	San Jose					
State/Country: CAL	IFORNIA	ORNIA				
Postal Code: 95134						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		13458979				
Application Number: 13		13461700				
Application Number: 134		461519				
Application Number: 13461700 66   Application Number: 13461519 85   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 70						
Fax Number:   408333943     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   408-333-2303     Email:   patents@brocade.com     Correspondent Name:   BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.     Address Line 1:   JAMES E. PARSONS-LEGAL DEPARTMENT     Address Line 2:   130 Holger Way     Address Line 4:   San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   Chi-young Choy     Total Attachments: 4   Source=name change Foundry lnc to Foundry LLC#page1.tif     source=name change Foundry lnc to Foundry LLC#page2.tif   source=name change Foundry lnc to Foundry LLC#page3.tif     source=name change Foundry lnc to Foundry LLC#page3.tif   source=name change Foundry lnc to Foundry LLC#page3.tif						



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FOUNDRY NETWORKS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOUNDRY NETWORKS, INC." TO "FOUNDRY NETWORKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.



2625259 8100V

090444686

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7295505

DATE: 05-12-09

PATENT REEL: 029956 FRAME: 0603

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURUSANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.

2. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Foundry Networks, Inc.

3. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the State of Delaware on May 22, 1996.

4. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation was Perennium Networks, Inc.

5. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is hereby being converted is Foundry Networks, LLC.

6. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 1/2 day of Max\_, 2009.

FOUNDRY NETWORKS, INC.

By:

Name: Tyler Wall

Title: Secretary

NY Brocade\_Foundry Certificate of Conversion\_(PALIB2\_4643466\_1) (3).DOC

PATENT REEL: 029956 FRAME: 0604



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FOUNDRY NETWORKS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.



2625259 8100V

090444686

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7295505

DATE: 05-12-09

PATENT REEL: 029956 FRAME: 0605 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:41 AM 05/08/2009 FILED 08:41 AM 05/08/2009 SRV 090444686 - 2625259 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FOUNDRY NETWORKS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>") to form a limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") under the Act.

1. *Name*. The name of the Company is Foundry Networks, LLC.

2. *Registered Office; Registered Agent.* The address of the registered office required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act is:

160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 Dover, DE 19904

The name and the address of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act are:

National Registered Agents, Inc. 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 -Dover, DE 19904

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the  $4^{10}$  day of  $4^{10}$ , 2009.

Name: Ayler Wall Authorized Person



NY Brocade\_Foundry LLC Certificate of Formation\_(PALIB2\_4643467\_1) (2).DOC

PATENT REEL: 029956 FRAME: 0606

### **RECORDED: 03/08/2013**